The Village Council hereby approves 

the piggyback of the Florida Sheriff’s Association/Florida Association of Counties Contract 

#FSA20-EQU18.0 Heavy Equipment and accepts the cost proposal submitted by Striping Service 

and Supply, LLC, at a cost not to exceed Forty-six Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($46,000.00) as 

set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the purchase.